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2023-2024 Tuition & Fee Schedule
K-5 through 8th grade
Registration Fee

NEW STUACNTS ceuuuiieieeeiiieeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeneeeteessssseesessssssssessssssssssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssnnsses S 100.00
RetUrNING STUAENLES........ccoiiiiieieeerciieeeteeeeennereeeeeeeeeeennasseeeeeesesessnsssssnsssseseessnnnnsnnnes S 50.00
Admission Testing Fee (2" grade — 8" grade) Reading & Math Testing each............... $ 40.00

Registration Fee must be submitted with the application and is non-refundable
Testing Fee due at the time of testing and is non-refundable
*Multi-Student Discounts First Child Second Child Third Child

Fee Total $5,900.00 $5,600.00 $5,300.00

10 Monthly Payments *$590.00/month/10 | *$560.00/month/10 | *$530/month/ 10
payments payments payments
*Monthly payment rates. *Multiple student discounts only apply to full-time students.

SPORTS FEE (per sport): Soccer, Volleyball, Flag Football, Basketball, Track, Baseball, and Softball

INQIVIAUAL.cceeeiececrieeceece e eease e ctesseessesseesseeeseesseesssssssesssssssssessesessssssessssesarsssessessessassssnsessssns S 30.00
FAMIIY e uiniiiieieeere e cecteste st e e aesassesseesaesaesae saesessesassssssssesssresassseseesersssassassessesssssssesnssnesensersesassassanes $ 50.00
HOMESCROOIEE ... eeeeeiiieeeiiieeeeieeeeeeeieereeseeeseesssseseessssessessssseseesssssnseesssssssessnssense sone $100.00

BEFORE/AFTER CARE (7:00AM - 7:40AM & 3:00PM - 5:30PM)

WeeKIY...eee et e 15t child $75.00, 2" child $65.00, 3"+ child $55.00
WEEKIY @.M. ONIY .ttt s e e assassassessese sassaesae sae e ssssssassasssrsarssnnesaesnesensssanen $40.00
Weekly p.m. only......coevevrieneceeienceeseennnneenens 15t child $65.00, 2" child $60.00, 3"+ child $50.00
Daily Drop-Off am & pm (0N 0CCASION) ......ecueiieiceiinreceecesreccnnesseecnesesesseeseesasssnnssssesnnsnns $25 per child
Daily Drop-Off am 0Ny ...t sssare s s sesse e snsssnnsssaeesssnes $10.00 per child
Daily Drop-Off p.m. ONIY ...t sses s s e sn s sns ess s snesenasesssnanes $20.00 per child
Terms:

e Enrollment is dependent upon both a successful interview & academic testing.
e 5% discount on Tuition paid in full by July 31*
e Tuition payment plans are managed by FACTS Management. There is a one-time non-refundable fee.
http://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4FYNS
e  Multi-Family, Licensed Local Pastor discounts available.
¢ Incidental expenses: Sports Fee, school supplies, uniform, and field trips
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